502421524 07/16/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the zip code of the address of the Assignee from 10962 to 10001 previously recorded on Reel 029893 Frame 0246. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the zip code of the address of the assignee is 10001.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fred Hollinger	02/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E. Mishan & Sons, Inc.
Street Address:	230 Fifth Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29460868

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8453597798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845-359-7700

Email: pmichalos@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 DUTCH HILL ROAD

Address Line 4: ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J137-2073 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter C. Michalos
Signature:	/J137-2073US-PCM-DF/
Date:	07/16/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=J137-2073US-Assign-signed#page1.tif source=J137-2073US-AssignCoverSheet#page1.tif source=J137-2073US-AssignCoverSheet#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030813 FRAME: 0286

OF \$40.00 29460868

COMBINED DECLARATION and ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	COOKIE TRAY
As the below	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declara is directed to	inna na aka ta man ika na kamarang an i m a ratan na na mana aka aka aka aka aka aka aka aka aka
The above-i	dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
	at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the
In consider the Mishan & Son	nowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. deration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of creby acknowledged, I hereby assign, convey, transfer, deliver, set over and vest to and in a corporation of New York having a place of
successors a listed above, any reissues, issued or gra Applications limited to the proceedings	its and assigns, absolutely and forever, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, together with the Application, any and all Patents that may issue in the United States, and renewals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals or extensions thereof that may be unted, and all right, title and interest to the inventions contained in said Patents and for the United States, and all the rights and privileges relating thereto including but not e priority rights arising from said Applications, the right to recover and take all such as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and gement, and the right to apply for, take and maintain patents on said inventions.
	ME OF INVENTOR Freq Hollinger Date: 02/28/13
	lication data sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must is form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.

PATENT REEL: 030813 FRAME: 0287

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fred Hollinger	02/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E. Mishan & Sons, Inc.
Street Address:	230 Fifth Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10962

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29446720

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8453597798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845-359-7700

RECORDED: 07/16/2013

Email: pmichalos@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: Notaro, Michalos & Zaccaria P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 Dutch Hill Road

Address Line 4: Orangeburg, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J137-2073 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter C. Michalos

Total Attachments: 1

source=J137-2073US-Combo-Decl-Assign-signed#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 29

PATENT REEL: 030813 FRAME: 0288